GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1509
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010

DADRIGAS BASED POWER PLANT
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether both units of gas-based power plants of National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) at Dadri have been
commissioned;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons for delay in commissioning of the plants; and

(d) the steps taken or being taken for early commissioning of these units?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(@) & (b): NTPC's Dadri Combined Cycle Gas Based Power Plant of capacity 829.78 MW (4 Units of Gas Turbines of 130.19 MW
each and 2 units of Steam Turbines of 154.51 MW each) have been commissioned between years 1992 to 1994. No other Unit of gas
based power plant at Dadri is under construction at present.

(c) & (d): In view of above, do not arise.
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